Sorted by Chart Number

Chart
Number

14815
14832
14832
14833
14833

14836

14836

14839

14841
14841
14844
14844
14844
14846
14846
14846
14846
14846
14848

14848

14848
14854
14854
14854
14854
14854
14864

Port Name

Rochester

Black Rock

Black Rock
Buffalo
Buffalo

Ashtabula

Ashtabula

Cleveland

Lorain
Lorain
Port Clinton
Port Clinton
Sandusky
Toledo
Toledo
Toledo
Toledo
Toledo
St. Clair

Detroit

Detroit
Detroit
Detroit
Detroit
Detroit
Detroit
Alpena

Bridge Name

O' Rorke
Ferry Street
Canadian Natl
Michigan Ave
Ohio St

5th Street

NS RR

All City Bridges

Charles Berry
NS RR
Monroe St
NS RR
NS RR
CSXRR
W&LE
Craig Mem
MLK
NS RR
M29

Grosse lle Free

Grosse lle Toll
W. Jefferson
Conrail
NS RR
Fort Street
Dix Ave
2nd Ave

Mile

1.2
2.6
3.8
13
2.1

1.4

14

0.6
3.5
0.4
15
3.5
1.07
1.8
3.3
4.3
5.76
0.1

5.6

8.8
1.1
1.48
1.87
2.2
2.73
0.3

Authorized Winter Hours for Great Lakes Bridges

October 15, 2025 - April 30, 2026

Waterway

Genesee
Black Rock
Black Rock

Buffalo River
Buffalo River

Ashtabula

Ashtabula

Cuyahoga

Black River
Black River
Portage River
Portage River
Sandusky
Maumee
Maumee
Maumee
Maumee
Maumee
Pine River

Detroit River

Detroit River
River Rouge
River Rouge
River Rouge
River Rouge
River Rouge
Thunder Bay

Start
Date

16-Dec
1-Dec
1-Dec

16-Dec

16-Dec

10-Oct

10-Oct

15-Dec

1-Jan
1-Jan
1-Dec
1-Dec
1-Dec
15-Dec
15-Dec
15-Dec
15-Dec
15-Dec
1-Dec

15-Dec

15-Dec
1-Jan
1-Jan
1-Jan
1-Jan
1-Jan
1-Jan

End
Date

31-Mar
14-Apr
14-Apr
21-Mar
21-Mar

31-Mar

1-May

20-Mar

31-Mar
31-Mar
30-Apr
30-Apr
31-Mar
31-Mar
31-Mar
31-Mar
31-Mar
31-Mar
31-Mar

15-Mar

15-Mar
31-Mar
31-Mar
31-Mar
31-Mar
31-Mar
31-Dec

Advance
Notice

12-hours
4-hours
4-hours

04-hours

04-hours

12-Hours

24-hours

12-Hours

12-hours
12-hours
12-hours
12-hours
24-hours
12-hours
12-hours
12-hours
12-hours
12-hours
24-hours

12-hours

12-hours
12-Hours
12-Hours
12-Hours
12-Hours
12-Hours
03-hours

Primary
Phone

Number
585-753-7750
716-866-4323
289-683-6000
716-866-4323
716-866-4323

440-576-2816

800-214-3609

VHF-FM 16

VHF-FM 16
313-244-8278
419-409-0147
419-254-1539
419-254-1539
419-729-4321
330-767-7211
419-409-0147
419-467-3558
419-254-1539
810-941-7819

734-955-9920

734-282-2914
313-819-3449
856-231-2326
313-842-1081
313-842-4791
313-844-8963
989-464-3416

Secondary
Phone
Number

585-753-7780

905-788-7502

440-813-8229

470-463-1001

216-664-4767

440-244-2137
765-438-6644
419-373-7050

419-697-2307
330-767-7215
419-373-7050
419-346-8653
989-233-4522

888-762-3273

260-409-9292
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Alternate
Phone

905-351-3708

440-228-2168

404-520-4138

Rscott@clevelan

dohio.gov.

740-502-3956

567-970-0508

734-955-2172

734-246-1848

Alternate
Phone

416-580-3320

440-645-9041

lee.d.soule@uscg.mil

216-902-6085


mailto:Rscott@clevelandohio.gov
mailto:Rscott@clevelandohio.gov

Sorted by Chart Number

14865
14865
14865
14865
14867
14867
14867

14867
14867
14867
14884
14886
14906
14916
14916
14916
14916
14917

14918

14918
14918
14918

14918

14919
14919
14919
14922
14922
14922
14924
14924
14924

Port Huron
Port Huron
Port Huron
Port Huron
Bay City
Bay City
Bay City
Bay City
Bay City
Bay City
SO0
Cheboygan
South Haven
Gills Landing
Menasha
Oshkosh
Oshkosh
Marinette

Green Bay

Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay

Green Bay

Sturgeon Bay

Sturgeon Bay

Sturgeon Bay
Manitowoc
Manitowoc
Sheboygan
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee

Canadian Natl
Military St
Seventh St

Tenth St

Lake State RR

Cen. Mich. RR

Independence

Liberty
Veterans Mem
Lafayette
Canadian Natl
us23
Dyckman Ave
Canadian Natl
Racine
Canadian Natl
HWY Bridges
Ogden-First
Fox Valley &
Superior
Main Street
Walnut Street
Tillman Mem.

Fox Valley & Lake

Superior
Bayview 42/57
Maple-Oregon

Michigan St.
Eighth Street
Tenth Street
Eighth Street
All City Owned
Canadian Pac
Canadian Pac

1.56
0.3
0.5
0.9
3.1

4.94

3.88

4.99
5.6
6.78
1
0.9
1.9
27.8
XX
55.72
XX
0.4

1.03

1.58
1.81
2.27

3.31

3
4.17
4.3
0.29
0.43
0.69
1.28
1.05
1.67

Authorized Winter Hours for Great Lakes Bridges

October 15, 2025 - April 30, 2026

Black River
Black River
Black River
Black River
Saginaw
Saginaw
Saginaw
Saginaw
Saginaw
Saginaw
SO0 LOCKS
Cheboygan
Black River
Wolf River
Fox River
Fox River
Fox River
Menominee

Fox River

Fox River
Fox River
Fox River

Fox River

Sturgeon Bay
Sturgeon Bay
Sturgeon Bay
Manitowoc
Manitowoc
Sheboygan
Milwaukee
Menominee
Kinnickinnic

1-Nov
1-Nov
1-Nov
1-Nov
1-Jan
1-Jan
1-Jan
1-Jan
1-Jan
1-Jan
Special
1-Dec
15-Oct
15-Oct
8-Oct
8-Oct
8-Oct
1-Nov

1-Dec

1-Dec
1-Dec
1-Dec

1-Dec

1-Dec
1-Jan
1-Jan
1-Nov
1-Nov
1-Nov
2-Nov
2-Nov
2-Nov

30-Apr
30-Apr
30-Apr
30-Apr
31-Mar
31-Mar
31-Mar

31-Mar
31-Mar
31-Mar
Special
31-Apr
30-Apr
15-Apr
26-Apr
26-Apr
26-Apr
30-Apr

31-Mar

31-Mar
31-Mar
31-Mar

31-Mar

14-Mar
14-Mar
14-Mar
31-Mar
31-Mar
30-Apr
15-Apr
16-Apr
16-Apr

12-hours
12-hours
12-hours
12-hours
12-hours
12-hours
12-hours

12-hours
12-hours
12-hours
Special
12-hours
12-hours
12-hours
12-hours
12-hours
12-hours
12-hours

12-hours

12-hours
12-hours
12-hours

12-hours

12-hours
12-hours
12-hours
12-hours
12-hours
12-hours
12-Hours
12-Hours
12-Hours

708-332-3002
810-985-0165
810-985-0165
810-985-0165
989-393-9815
989-274-1381
989-737-3793

989-737-3793
989-737-3793
989-737-3793
708-332-3002
231-238-7775
269-637-0737
708-332-3002
920-967-3625
708-332-3002
920-420-2146
715-923-0999

414-750-5676

920-655-0339
920-655-0339
920-655-0339

414-750-5676

920-746-0187
920-746-0187
920-746-0187
920-686-6550
920-686-6910
920-331-8350
VHF-FM 16
414-389-3772
414-389-3772

708-332-3160
810-985-8115
810-985-8115
810-985-8115
989-387-3941
989-439-3251

708-332-3160
231-420-1153
269-637-5151
708-332-3160

708-332-3160

608-400-9796

920-448-3321
920-448-3321
920-448-3321

608-400-9796

920-683-4470
920-683-4470

414-286-2575
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219-384-3066

Emergency:
989-717-0013

219-384-3066
231-420-1157

219-384-3066

219-384-3066

920-764-2964
920-764-2964
920-764-2964

920-374-0403
920-374-0403

989-393-2988

lee.d.soule@uscg.mil

216-902-6085



Sorted by Chart Number

14924 Milwaukee
14924 Milwaukee
14924 Milwaukee
14925 Racine
14925 Racine
14926  Michigan City
14926  Michigan City
14927 Chicago
14929 Indiana Harbor
14930 St. Joe
14930 St. Joe
14930 St. Joe
14933  Grand Haven
14933  Grand Haven
14938 Manistee
14938 Manistee
14938 Manistee
14942 Charlevoix
14972 Keweenaw
14975 Duluth
14975 Duluth
14998 Rainer

All City Owned

All City Owned

All City Owned
Main
State

Franklin St

Amtrak RR

All City Owned

Indianapolis

CSXRR
Blossomland
Bicentennial

CSXRR

us31
Maple St
us31

CSXRR
Bridge Street

us 41
Aerial

BNSF\Grassy PT

Canadian Natl

1.08
1.96
1.67

JL1/.2

0.53
0.5

0.9

2.59

0.67
0.9
13
2.8
2.9
1.1
14
15
0.3
16

0.25

5.44
85

Authorized Winter Hours for Great Lakes Bridges

October 15, 2025 - April 30, 2026

Menominee
Burnham
Kinnickinnic
Root River
Root River

Trail Creek

Trail Creek

Chicago

Ind Hbr C.

St. Joe
St. Joe
St. Joe
Grand River
Grand River
Manistee
Manistee
Manistee
Pine River
Keweenaw
Ship Canal
St. Louis
Rainy River

2-Nov
2-Nov
2-Nov
1-Dec
16-Oct

1-Dec

1-Dec

1-Dec

1-Jan

16-Dec
16-Dec
16-Dec
2-Dec
15-Dec
1-Nov
1-Nov
1-Nov
1-Jan
14-Dec
1-Jan
15-Dec
16-Oct

16-Apr
16-Apr
16-Apr
1-Apr
30-Apr

15-Mar

15-Mar

31-Mar

31-Dec

28-Feb
28-Feb
28-Feb
15-Mar
15-Mar
30-Apr
30-Apr
30-Apr
31-Mar
14-Apr
15-Mar
15-Mar
30-Apr

12-Hours
12-Hours
12-Hours
2-Hours
2-Hours

12-hours

12-hours

48-
hours*

12-hours

12-hours
12-hours
12-hours
12-hours
12-hours
24-hours
24-hours
24-hours
12-hours
12-hours
12-hours
12-hours
12-hours

VHF-FM 16

VHF-FM 16

VHF-FM 16
262-886-2300
262-886-2300

219-362-6205

517-581-3340

312-744-4200

317-899-8690,
Option 1

260-409-4420
231-884-5211
231-884-5211
616-293-0564
989-233-1053
231-723-6241
231-723-6241
616-293-0564
231-342-2550
906-482-7552
218-730-4650
715-394-1259
708-332-3002

414-286-2575
414-286-2575
414-286-2575

312-656-9111

312-747-2470

218-343-3095
715-394-1257
708-332-3160
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269-985-3680  269-823-9582

312-744-4280

715-394-1254

218-348-5338

lee.d.soule@uscg.mil
216-902-6085
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